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2020 MICHIGAN  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Oct. 24 at Minnesota 7:30/ABC
Oct. 31 Michigan State 12:00/FOX
Nov. 7 at Indiana TBD
Nov. 14 Wisconsin TBD
Nov. 21 at Rutgers TBD
Nov. 28 Penn State TBD
Dec. 5 Maryland TBD
Dec. 12 at Ohio State 12:00/FOX
Dec. 19 Big Ten Champions Week TBD

2020 MINNESOTA  
FOOTBALL SCHEDULE

Date Opponent Time (ET)/TV
Oct. 24 Michigan 7:30/ABC
Oct. 30 at Maryland 7:30/ESPN
Nov. 7 at Illinois TBD 
Nov. 13 Iowa 7:00/FS1
Nov. 20 Purdue TBD 
Nov. 28 at Wisconsin TBD 
Dec. 5 Northwestern TBD 
Dec. 12 at Nebraska TBD
Dec. 19 Big Ten Champions Week TBD

2019 MINNESOTA STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing Comp. Att. Yds. TD INT
Tanner Morgan 210 318 3,253 30 7

Rushing Att. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Rodney Smith* 228 1,163 5.1 8 64
Mohamed Ibrahim 114 604 5.3 7 36
Shannon Brooks* 73 408 5.6 2 28

Receiving Rec. Yds. Avg. TD LG
Tyler Johnson* 86 1,318 15.3 13 73
Rashod Bateman 60 1,219 20.3 11 66
Chris Autman-Bell 28 371 13.2 5 70

Tackles UT AT Tot. TFL-Yds. Sacks-Yds.
Antoine Winfield Jr.* 62 26 88 3.5-23 3-22
Kamal Martin* 36 30 66 2.5-10 1-8
Thomas Barber* 35 31 66 5-18 0.5-5
Jordan Howden 40 17 57 0.5-1 0
Chris Williamson* 37 20 57 4-22 2.5-20
Carter Coughlin* 29 20 49 9.5-39 4.5-28
Benjamin St-Juste 36 9 45 1.5-3 0
Sam Rennar* 24 19 43 8.5-46 5-42

Interceptions No. Yds. Avg. TD
Antoine Winfield Jr.* 7 111 15.9 1
Kamal Martin* 2 14 7.0 0
Coney Durr 1 72 72.0 1
Chris Williamson* 1 43 43.0 1
Kiondre Thomas* 1 0 0 0
Phillip Howard 1 0 0 0
Jordan Howden 1 0 0 0

Kicking PAT FG LG
Michael Lantz 47-49 8-11 40
Brock Walker 6-7 3-4 26

Punting No. Avg. I20 LG
Jacob Herbers* 42 38.3 19 51

*Player no longer  
on the roster

■ INSIDE THE NUMBERS (2019 STATS)
Offense Michigan Minnesota
Points Per Game 31.7 34.1
First Downs 286 294
Rushing Yards 1,959 2,323
Rushing Yards Per Game 150.7 178.7
Rushing Attempts 495 560
Average Yards Per Rush 4.0 4.1
Passing Yards 3,261 3,293
Passing Yards Per Game 250.8 253.3
Passing Attempts 410 323
Average Yards Per Catch 14.3 15.5
Total Yards 5,220 5,616
Average Yards Per Game 401.5 432.0
Average Kickoff Return 25.6 19.1
Average Punt Return 7.6 3.4
Third-Down Conversions 68-174 78-161
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 39.1 48.4
Fourth-Down Conversions 12-22 13-20
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 54.6 65.0
Defense Michigan Minn
Points Allowed Per Game 20.7 22.5
First Downs Allowed 226 229
Rushing Yards Allowed 1,582 1,591
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game 121.7 122.4
Opponent Rushing Attempts 501 430
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt 3.2 3.7
Passing Yards Allowed 2,412 2,395
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game 185.5 184.2
Opponent Passing Attempts 345 357
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed 12.2 12.0
Total Yards Allowed 3,994 3,986
Average Yards Per Game Allowed 307.2 306.6
Average Kickoff Return Allowed 23.2 21.5
Average Punt Return Allowed 7.1 0.2
Third-Down Conversions 59-182 62-165
Third-Down Conversion Percentage 32.4 37.6
Fourth-Down Conversions 13-22 10-18
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage 59.1 55.6

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total Avg.
Michigan 102 109 94 97 10 412 31.7
Minnesota 111 119 85 118 10 443 34.1

Turnover Margin Gained Lost +/-
Michigan 20 20 0
Minnesota 19 15 +4

SUBSCRIBE TO OUR YOUTUBE CHANNEL! 
WWW.YOUTUBE.COM/C/THEWOLVERINEVIDEO

http://thewolverineondemand.com
http://www.youtube.com/c/thewolverinevideo
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OFFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
WR   8 Ronnie Bell 6-0 190 Jr. 
   6 Cornelius Johnson 6-3 205 So.
LT 76 Ryan Hayes 6-7 302 R-So. 
 53 Trente Jones 6-4 305 R-Fr.
LG 66 Chuck Filiaga 6-6 345 R-Jr. 
 77 Trevor Keegan 6-6 327 R-Fr.
C 68 Andrew Vastardis 6-3 296 5th-Sr. 
 58 Zach Carpenter 6-5 329 R-Fr. 
or 74 Reece Atteberry 6-5 304 Fr.
RG 71 Andrew Stueber 6-7 339 R-Jr. 
 55 Nolan Rumler 6-3 328 R-Fr. 
or 65 Zak Zinter 6-6 334 Fr.
RT 73 Jalen Mayfield 6-5 320 R-So. 
 52 Karsen Barnhart 6-4 301 R-Fr.
TE 82 Nick Eubanks 6-5 256 5th-Sr. 
 83 Erick All 6-4 242 So. 
or 86 Luke Schoonmaker 6-5 252 R-So.
WR 19 Mike Sainristil 5-10 183 So. 
 14 Roman Wilson 6-0 180 Fr.
QB   5 Joe Milton 6-5 243 R-So. 
 12 Cade McNamara 6-1 205 R-Fr.
WR   0 Giles Jackson 5-9 188 So. 
   3 A.J. Henning 5-10 185 Fr.
RB 24 Zach Charbonnet 6-1 220 So. 
or 25 Hassan Haskins 6-1 220 R-So. 
or   9 Chris Evans 5-11 216 5th-Sr.

DEFENSE
Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
DE 19 Kwity Paye 6-4 272 Sr. 
 91  Taylor Upshaw 6-4 256 R-So.
DT   2 Carlo Kemp 6-3 286 5th-Sr. 
 95 Donovan Jeter 6-6 318 R-Jr.
DT 15 Chris Hinton 6-4 305 So. 
 96 Julius Welschof 6-6 286 R-So.
DE 97 Aidan Hutchinson 6-6 269 Jr. 
 18 Luiji Vilain  6-4 253 R-Jr.
OLB 23 Michael Barrett 6-0 227 R-So. 
 10 Anthony Solomon 6-1 212 So. 
or 40 Ben VanSumeren 6-2 253 R-So.
ILB 44 Cameron McGrone 6-1 236 R-So. 
 26 Kalel Mullings 6-1 233 Fr.
ILB 12 Josh Ross 6-2 230 R-Jr. 
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green 6-1 225 Fr.
FS 30 Daxton Hill 6-0 192 So. 
 33 German Green 6-2 181 R-So.
SS 20 Brad Hawkins 6-1 218 Sr. 
   7 Makari Paige 6-3 192 Fr.
CB   4 Vincent Gray 6-2 190 R-So. 
 16 Jalen Perry 6-0 185 R-Fr. 
or   9 Sammy Faustin 6-2 200 R-So.
CB 22 Gemon Green 6-2 181 R-So.  
or   5 DJ Turner 6-0 182 R-Fr.

MICHIGAN’S UNOFFICIAL DEPTH CHART

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
PK   3 Quinn Nordin 6-1 196 5th-Sr. 
or 13 Jake Moody 6-0 200 Jr.
P 17 Will Hart 6-3 206 5th-Sr. 
or 91 Brad Robbins 6-1 195 R-Jr.
KO   3 Quinn Nordin 6-1 196 5th-Sr. 
 13 Jake Moody 6-0 200 Jr.
H 17 Will Hart 6-3 206 5th-Sr. 
 91 Brad Robbins 6-1 195 R-Jr.

Pos. No. Name Ht. Wt. Yr.
LS 45 Greg Tarr 6-2 200 Fr. 
or 49 William Wagner 6-1 238 R-Fr.
KR   0 Giles Jackson 5-9 188 So. 
   8 Ronnie Bell 6-0 190 Jr.
PR   8 Ronnie Bell 6-0 190 Jr. 
   0 Giles Jackson 5-9 188 So. 
or 19 Mike Sainristil 5-10 183 So.

SPECIAL TEAMS

THE MINNESOTA DEPTH CHART WAS UNAVAILABLE AT PRESS TIME
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 0 Giles Jackson WR 5-9 188 So. Antioch, Calif. / Freedom
 0 Andre Seldon DB 5-8 172 Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Belleville
 2 Blake Corum RB 5-8 200 Fr. Marshall, Va. / St. Frances Academy
 2 Carlo Kemp DL 6-3 286 Gr. Boulder, Colo. / Fairview
 3 A.J. Henning WR 5-10 185 Fr. Frankfort, Ill. / Lincoln-Way East
 3 Quinn Nordin K 6-1 196 Gr. Rockford, Mich. / Rockford
 4 Vincent Gray DB 6-2 190 Jr. Rochester, Mich. / Rochester Adams
 4 Dan Villari QB 6-4 227 Fr. Massapequa, N.Y. / Plainedge
 5 Joe Milton QB 6-5 243 Jr. Pahokee, Fla. / Olympia
 5 DJ Turner DB 6-0 182 So. Suwanee, Ga. / IMG Academy
 6 Cornelius Johnson WR 6-3 205 So. Greenwich, Conn. / Brunswick School
 6 R.J. Moten DB 6-0 213 Fr. Delran, N.J. / Delran
 7 Makari Paige DB 6-3 192 Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 7 Peyton Smith QB 6-3 190 Fr. Ithaca, Mich. / Traverse City Central
 8 Ronnie Bell WR 6-0 190 Jr. Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill
 8 William Mohan LB 6-1 205 Fr. Brooklyn, N.Y. / Erasmus Hall
 9 Chris Evans RB 5-11 216 5th Indianapolis, Ind. / Ben Davis
 9 Sammy Faustin DB 6-2 200 Jr. Naples, Fla. / Naples
 10 Dylan McCaffrey QB 6-5 220 Sr. Castle Rock, Colo. / Valor Christian
 10 Anthony Solomon LB 6-1 212 So. Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
 12 Cade McNamara QB 6-1 205 So. Reno, Nev. / Damonte Ranch
 12 Josh Ross LB 6-2 230 Sr. Southfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
 13 Eamonn Dennis DB 5-10 180 Fr. Worcester, Mass. / St. John’s
 13 Jake Moody K 6-0 200 Jr. Northville, Mich. / Northville
 14 Quinten Johnson DB 5-11 200 So. Washington, D.C. / St. John’s College
 14 Roman Wilson WR 6-0 180 Fr. Honolulu, Hawaii / St. Louis
 15 Christopher Hinton DL 6-4 305 So. Johns Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian School

 15 Andy Maddox QB 6-4 212 So. Prairie Village, Kan. / Shawnee Mission East
 16 Ren Hefley QB 6-0 197 So. Bryant, Ark. / Bryant
 16 Jalen Perry DB 6-0 185 So. Dacula, Ga. / Dacula
 17 Will Hart P 6-3 206 Gr. Hunting Valley, Ohio / University School
 17 Braiden McGregor DL 6-5 260 Fr. Port Huron, Mich. / Port Huron Northern
 18 Luiji Vilain DL 6-4 253 Sr. Ottawa, Ontario / Episcopal (Va.)
 18 Max Wittwer QB 6-2 205 Jr. Utica, Mich. / Eisenhower
 19 Kwity Paye DL 6-4 272 Sr. Providence, R.I. / Bishop Hendricken
 19 Mike Sainristil WR 5-10 183 So. Everett, Mass. / Everett
 20 Nicholas Capatina RB 5-9 192 Sr. Detroit, Mich. / Novi Catholic
 20 Brad Hawkins DB 6-1 218 Sr. Camden, N.J. / Suffield Academy (Conn.)
 22 Gemon Green DB 6-2 181 Jr. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto
 22 Danny Hughes RB 6-0 200 So. Naperville, Ill. / Naperville Central
 23 Michael Barrett LB 6-0 227 Jr. Valdosta, Ga. / Lowndes
 23 Gaige Garcia RB 5-10 205 Fr. Catawissa, Pa. / Southern Columbia
 24 Zach Charbonnet RB 6-1 220 So. Camarillo, Calif. / Oaks Christian
 24 George Johnson DB 6-0 193 So. Stuart, Fla. / Martin County
 25 Hassan Haskins RB 6-1 220 Jr. St. Louis, Mo. / Eureka Senior
 25 Cornell Wheeler LB 6-0 231 Fr. West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
 26 Kalel Mullings LB 6-1 233 Fr. West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy

 26 Jake Thaw WR 6-0 185 Fr. Westport, Conn. / Staples
 27 Christian Bartholomew WR 6-0 185 Fr. Galesburg, Mich. / Kalamazoo United
 27 Hunter Reynolds DB 6-0 192 Sr. South Orange, N.J. / Choate Rosemary Hall
 28 Darion Green-Warren DB 6-0 180 Fr. Torrance, Calif. / Narbonne
 28 Christian Turner RB 5-11 203 Jr. Buford, Ga. / Buford
 29 Jared Davis DB 5-11 202 Sr. Frankenmuth, Mich. / Frankenmuth
 29 Joey Velazquez LB 6-0 224 So. Columbus, Ohio / St. Francis De Sales
 30 Daxton Hill DB 6-0 192 So. Tulsa, Okla. / Booker T. Washington
 30 Will Rolapp WR 6-0 190 Fr. Darien, Conn. / Suffield Academy
 31 Lucas Andrighetto RB 6-1 202 Jr. Mountain View, Calif. / St. Francis
 31 Jordan Morant DB 6-0 207 Fr. Parsippany, N.J. / Bergen Catholic
 32 Jaylen Harrell DL 6-4 235 Fr. Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
 32 Nolan Knight LB 6-3 205 So. Northville, Mich. / Northville
 33 German Green DB 6-2 181 Jr. DeSoto, Texas / DeSoto
 34 Leon Franklin RB 5-10 205 So. Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T
 35 Luke Buckman TE 6-5 244 Jr. Holland, Mich. / Holland
 35 Caden Kolesar DB 5-10 196 So. Westlake, Ohio / St. Edward
 36 Nico Tiberia RB 5-9 196 Fr. Allen Park, Mich. / Allen Park
 37 Jonathan Lampani LB 6-1 239 5th Grand Rapids, Mich. / Grand River Prep
 37 Edward Warinner LB 6-0 224 Jr. Powell, Ohio / Oletangy Liberty
 38 Geoffrey Reeves LB 6-0 217 5th Detroit, Mich. / University of Detroit Jesuit
 39 Matt Torey WR 5-10 180 Jr. Sterling Heights, Mich. / Brother Rice
 40 Ryan Nelson LB 5-10 198 Sr. Northville, Mich. / Northville
 40 Ben VanSumeren LB 6-2 253 Jr. Essexville, Mich. / Garber
 41 Isaiah Gash RB 5-10 172 Fr. Green Bay, Wisc. / Bay Port
 41 Nikhai Hill-Green LB 6-1 225 Fr. Baltimore, Md. / St. Frances Academy
 42 John Baty DB 5-11 170 5th Honolulu, Hawaii / Hilton Head Island
 42 Ben Mason TE 6-3 254 Sr. Newtown, Conn. / Newtown
 43 Jake McCurry WR 6-0 185 Sr. Solon, Ohio / Solon
 44 Joshua Luther DB 5-9 173 So. Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston
 44 Cameron McGrone LB 6-1 236 Jr. Indianapolis, Ind. / Lawrence Central
 45 Adam Shibley LB 6-1 225 Sr. Cleveland, Ohio / St. Ignatius
 45 Greg Tarr LS 6-2 200 Fr. Washington, Mich. / Romeo
 46 Matt Brown LB 6-0 215 Sr. Solon, Ohio / Solon
 49 Keshaun Harris DB 5-11 183 So. Lansing, Mich. / Waverly
 49 William Wagner LS 6-1 238 So. Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta
 50 Jerome Nichols LB 6-1 218 Fr. Belleville, Mich. / Renaissance
 52 Karsen Barnhart OL 6-4 301 So. Paw Paw, Mich. / Paw Paw
 53 Trente Jones OL 6-4 305 So. Grayson, Ga. / Grayson
 54 Kraig Correll OL 6-4 310 Jr. Easton, Pa. / Blair Academy
 54 Adam Fakih LB 6-2 222 Sr. Dearborn Heights, Mich. / Detroit Country Day

 55 David Ojabo LB 6-5 250 So. Aberdeen, Scotland / Blair Academy
 55 Nolan Rumler OL 6-3 328 So. Akron, Ohio / Archbishop Hoban
 57 Joey George DL 6-0 287 Jr. Walled Lake, Mich. / Walled Lake Western
 58 Zach Carpenter OL 6-5 329 So. Cincinnati, Ohio / Archbishop Moeller
 58 Mazi Smith DL 6-3 305 So. Grand Rapids, Mich. / East Kentwood
 59 Joel Honigford OL 6-6 305 Sr. Sugarcreek, Ohio / Garaway

 60 Luke Fisher OL 6-4 292 So. Plymouth, Mich. / Plymouth
 61 Noah Stewart OL 6-7 255 Fr. Muskegon, Mich. / Northern Muskegon
 62 Mica Gelb OL 6-4 299 So. Washington, D.C. / Woodrow Wilson
 65 Zak Zinter OL 6-6 334 Fr. N. Andover, Mass. / Buckingham Browne and Nichols

 66 Chuck Filiaga OL 6-6 345 Sr. Aledo, Texas / Aledo
 67 Jess Speight DL 6-5 290 Sr. Richmond, Va. / The Collegiate School
 68 Andrew Vastardis OL 6-3 296 Gr. Ashburn, Va. / Stone Bridge
 70 Jack Stewart OL 6-4 318 So. New Canaan, Conn. / New Canaan
 71 Andrew Stueber OL 6-7 339 Sr. Darien, Conn. / Darien
 72 Elijah Pierre DL 6-1 297 Gr. Rockland, Mass. / Xaverian Brothers
 73 Jalen Mayfield OL 6-5 320 Jr. Grand Rapids, Mich. / Catholic Central
 74 Reece Atteberry OL 6-5 304 Fr. Aurora, Colo. / Eaglecrest
 76 Ryan Hayes OL 6-7 302 Jr. Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West
 77 Trevor Keegan OL 6-6 327 So. Crystal Lake, Ill. / Crystal Lake
 78 Griffin Korican OL 6-6 320 Jr. Seattle, Wash. / O’Dea
 79 Jeffrey Persi OL 6-7 302 Fr. Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic
 80 Hunter Neff TE 6-2 234 So. Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea
 81 Nate Schoenle WR 6-2 207 5th Plymouth, Mich. / Ann Arbor Gabriel Richard
 81 Will Sessa TE 6-6 217 So. Hinsdale, Ill. / Hinsdale Central
 82 Nick Eubanks TE 6-5 256 Gr. Plantation, Fla. / American Heritage
 83 Erick All TE 6-4 242 So. Fairfield, Ohio / Fairfield
 84 Sam Staruch WR 6-1 182 Fr. Lake Orion, Mich. / Lake Orion
 86 Luke Schoonmaker TE 6-5 252 Jr. Hamden, Conn. / Hamden Hall
 88 Matthew Harrison WR 6-2 212 So. Ortonville, Mich. / Brandon
 88 Matthew Hibner TE 6-3 233 Fr. Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock
 89 Carter Selzer TE 6-8 240 Sr. Kansas City, Mo. / Rockhurst
 90 Mike Morris DL 6-6 276 So. Belle Glade, Fla. / American Heritage
 91 Brad Robbins P 6-1 195 Sr. Westerville, Ohio / Westerville South
 91 Taylor Upshaw DL 6-4 256 Jr. Bradenton, Fla. / Braden River
 92 Karl Kerska K/P 6-2 198 So. Dexter, Mich. / Dexter
 92 Phillip Paea DL 6-4 302 Sr. Berrien Springs, Mich. / Berrien Springs
 93 Cole Hussung K 5-9 183 Fr. Floyds Knobs, Ind. / Floyd Central
 94 Izaak Gerkis P 5-9 190 Sr. Birmingham, Mich. / Seaholm
 94 Kris Jenkins DL 6-3 265 Fr. Olney, Md. / Our Lady Good Counsel
 95 Donovan Jeter DL 6-3 318 Sr. Beaver Falls, Pa. / Beaver Falls
 96 Julius Welschof DL 6-6 286 Jr. Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany / FOS Altoetting
 97 Aidan Hutchinson DL 6-6 269 Jr. Plymouth, Mich. / Divine Child
 99 Gabe Newburg DL 6-5 265 So. Clayton, Ohio / Northmont
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